lnc., copy of which, in substantial form, is attached hereto, as Exhibit "A," to administer

and provide a prescription drug program for City employees, their dependents, and City

retirees, for a period of three (3) years beginning July 1, 2016, at an estimated cost based

on current cost trends of Five Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,600,000'00)

for Fiscal year 2017, Six Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,300,000.00) for

Fiscal year 2018, and Seven Million Dollars ($7,000,000.00) for Fiscal Year 2019, with

successive renewals of one year each until terminated by either party on ninety days

wïitten notice, is hereby approved and the Mayor or his designee and the City Clerk are

[...]

This Ordinance authorizes the City to enter into an agreement with

Express Scripts, Inc., to administer and provide a prescription drug program for City

.-ploy".r, their dependents, and City retirees, for a period of three (3) years beginning

July 1 , 2016, at an estimated cost based on current cost trends of Five Million Six

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($5,600,000.00) for Fiscal Year 2017, Six Million Three

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($6,300,000.00) for Fiscal Year 2018, and Seven Million
Dollars ($7,000,000.00) for Fiscal Year 2019, with successive renewals of one (1) year

each until terminated by either party upon ninety days written notice.

IMPACT STATEMENT

#4216

This Ordinance authorizes the City to enter into an agreement with Express Scripts,Inc.,

[...]

to administer and provide a prescription drug program for City employees, their

dependents, and City retirees, for a period of three (3) years beginning July 1, 2016, at

an-estimated cost based on current cost trends of Five Million Six Hundred Thousand

Dollars ($5,600,000.00) for Fiscal Year 2017, Six Million Three Hundred Thousand

Dollars ($6,300,000.00) for Fiscal Year 2018, and Seven Million Dollars

($7,000,000.00) for Fiscal Year 2019,with successive renewals of one (1) year each

until terminated by either party upon ninety days written notice.

Client Name:Q! ¡l[ Ml!!4!¡91þ¡
ClientTax lD Number: